		30-2000	ocket No.: DJW	-17702/01
F.>RM         PTO-1595 (Modified)         RE           (Rev. 6-93)         OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar           P08/REV02         P08/REV02         P08/REV02		394705	U.S. DI	EPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 🔍	▼	▼	▼	<b>V V</b>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) I Yes 🖾 No		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereor         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       Greenwood, Inc. d/b/a Greenwood Plastics Compa         Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>		Street Address: 3901 N. Vermillion Street		
□ Other		City: Danville	St	ate: IL ZIP: 3901
Execution Date: May 15, 2000		Additional name(s	) & address(es) attache	:d? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
	numbers attac	ched?	X No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	it should be mailed: IcEvoy		of applications and pa	atents involved:
Name: Douglas J. McEvoy			CFR 3.41):	.\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkl	le,	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.		credited or debited to deposit account		
		Authorize	to be charged to de	posit account
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward, Suite 400		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Birmingham State: MI Z	IP: <u>48009</u>	07-1180		
		USE THIS SPACE		·
	DONOT			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	nn	ation is true and co	rrect and any attache	d copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	nn	ation is true and co	rrect and any attache	ed copy is a true copy 30 J Z00 J
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document.	egoing inform	/Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore of the original document. Douglas J. McEvoy Name of Person Signing	egoing inform	/Signature		30, 2000

REEL: 010880 FRAME: 0337

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James W. Darby of 3901 N. Vermillion Street, Danville, IL 61834, have invented a **ASSEMBLEABLE COLUMBARIUM TOWER**, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, **GREENWOOD**, **INC. d/b/a GREENWOOD PLASTICS COMPANY**, a corporation of the State of Illinois having its principal place of business at 3901 N. Vermillion Street, Danville, Illinois 61834, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, James W. Darby, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by me on the  $28^{\mu}$  day of  $\underline{PRIL}$ , 2000 (and I hereby authorize the attorney, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, as soon as it is known, Serial No.  $\underline{09/565,609}$ , Filed  $\underline{May 4, 2000}$ ), and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patents; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

3-15-2000

James W. Darby

Date

ŧ,

DJW-17702/01

## PATENT REEL: 010880 FRAME: 0338

**RECORDED: 06/05/2000**